2018

1	H.573
2	Introduced by Representatives Fagan of Rutland City, Cupoli of Rutland City,
3	Gage of Rutland City, and Howard of Rutland City
4	Referred to Committee on
5	Date:
6	Subject: Municipal government; municipal charters; City of Rutland;
7	amendment
8	Statement of purpose of bill as introduced: This bill proposes to approve an
9	amendment to the charter of the City of Rutland.
10 11	An act relating to approval of an amendment to the charter of the City of Rutland
12	It is hereby enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Vermont:
13	Sec. 1. CHARTER AMENDMENT APPROVAL
14	The General Assembly approves an amendment to the charter of the City of
15	Rutland as set forth in this act. Voters approved the proposal of amendment on
16	November 8, 2016.
17	Sec. 2. 24 App. V.S.A. chapter 9 is amended to read:
18	CHAPTER 9. CITY OF RUTLAND
19	* * *
20	§ 8.5. ASSESSMENT OF TAXES

H.573 Page 2 of 2

1	The Board of Aldermen shall annually, during the first twenty (20) days of
2	July, assess upon the grand list of the City taxes sufficient to meet the
3	following requirement:
4	* * *
5	(E) Taxes required for the replacement for fire equipment, which
6	shall not exceed \$.004 <u>\$.0175</u> on the dollar of the grand list, except if a larger
7	sum has been authorized by the legal voters of the City in a meeting warned
8	for that purpose.
9	* * *
10	Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE
11	This act shall take effect on passage.